KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr Il on Rs. 31,100 — 66,800/- in Health
Services Department in Pathanamthitta District
Ranked List No. : 1016/2024/DOH Cat. No. : 479/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr Il ( Cat .No. 479/2023)
on Rs.31,100 — 66,800/- in Health Services Department in Pathanamthitta district, found suitable by the
Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the Common OMR Test held on 04.04.2024. This Ranked
List is brought into force with effect from 04.10.2024

Rank Reg.No Name DOB Commy Remarks
Main List
1 1031119 VISHNUPRIYA G 03/01/1997 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
2 1031422 SHABANA BASHEER 30/10/1999 M-MUSLIM
3 1031056 SALMAH 20/03/1995 M-MUSLIM
4 1031176 NEETHU K 26/06/1993 EZHAVA
5 1031417 SREELEKSHMI S 09/11/1999 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
6 1031196 NIMISHA M 06/04/1996 SC-PULAYA
7 1031492 SHABANA SUBAIR 26/10/1998 M-MUSLIM
8 1031536 SREELEKSHMI S 11/01/1996 EZHAVA
9 1031490 SIBINA S 27/03/2002 OBC-Nadar-
belonging to
Christian religious
10 1031484 VIDHYA GANESH 31/05/1992 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
11 1032477 MARYAM FAZEELA 10/05/1998 M-MUSLIM
12 1031449 PRANAV L 16/04/2001 EZHAVA
13 1030663 BINOY SATHEESAN 17/01/2000 OBC-Nadar-
belonging to
Christian religious
14 1032106 JESEENA NOUSHAD 07/05/2002 M-MUSLIM
15 1030148 SARANYA J 02/02/1989
16 1031471 NAVYA RAJ 18/06/2001 LC
17 1031497 SAYTHYA SOMAN 16/05/1989
18 1030278 ANJANA B S 06/05/1997 SC-CHERAMAR
19 1033293 SREESHMA LAL 18/07/1997 EZHAVA
20 1031493 AMRUTHA JYOTHI 03/10/1999 FORWARD SUB

CASTE (EWS)
21 1031478 SONY K S 09/04/1991 EZHAVA



2 Junior Health Inspector Gr I
PATHANAMTHITTA

Rank Reg.No Name DOB Commy Remarks
22 1032445 MUHAMMED ASLAM T 21/07/1994  MMUSLM
23 1031440 KAVYAJ 28/03/2002 EZHAVA

24 1031554 MEENU P S 31/05/1997 SC-PULAYA

25 1030765 NANDU SR 24/01/1995 EZHAVA

26 1030416 SHEMIN S 16/03/1990 M-MUSLIM

27 1031408 BEEMAMOL KM 10/11/1999 M-MUSLIM

28 1030423 ALFIYA S 15/05/2000 M-MUSLIM

29 1031508 LAKSHMI M R 04/07/1998 EZHAVA

30 1031434 MEENU S 16/05/1998 EZHAVA

31 1031024 DEVIKADR 15/10/1996 SC-

Thandan(excluding
Ezhuvas and Thiyyas

wh
32 1031462 SOUMYA S 13/12/1998 M-MUSLIM
33 1031703 ANJANA SHAJI 29/10/1998 OBC-EZHAVATHI
34 1031327 SACHIN S 09/09/1996 M-MUSLIM
35 1031473 REMYA BHASKARAN 17/06/1993 SC-KURAVA
36 1031234 ANASWARAP S 19/02/2000 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
37 1031404 AFSAL SHUHAIB 29/06/1998 M-MUSLIM
38 1031074 ANUSHA A 08/12/1990
39 1031456 MELVIND S 19/02/2002 LC
40 1030503 REMYA A 25/10/1990 HINDU NADAR
41 1030239 NIMSHA N 02/07/1995 M-MUSLIM
42 1031539 ASWIN G KRISHNA 02/03/1998 V-VISWAKARMA
43 1031344 SARIGA B K 26/02/1999 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
44 1031517 DEEMA SHARAF 01/08/2001 M-MUSLIM
45 1030152 HIMABINDHU H B 20/04/1999 D-DHEEVARA
46 1031401 RESHMA R 04/07/2001 V-VISWAKARMA
47 1031458 SUJITH MATHEW 21/12/2002
48 1030946 ARCHA ANIL 21/07/1998 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
49 1031453 FARIHANA M P 29/05/1989 M-MUSLIM
50 1031442 FAHAD SHAJAHAN 23/08/2000 M-MUSLIM

51 1031448 DHANNYA VENUGOPALAN 04/09/2003 EZHAVA



No.

Junior Health Inspector Gr I
PATHANAMTHITTA

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

1031004 FRANCEENA MARY

1030506 MALAVIKAV S

1031487 APARNA P

1031500 CHINJU CHACKO

1031467 MIDHUN MOHAN

1033045 NASWEEHA P

1031189 SHAHNA N

1031262 NAJMAR S

1030824 AROMAL S S

1031503 AMRUTHAV M

1031836 ATHIRA K

1031472 ARCHANA PRAMOD

1030496 ATHIRAJ S

1031441 RANJU R

1032211 ANMI JOSE

1031032 LEKSHMI P

1031407 PRASEEDA YV A

1032533 MUHAMMED SALAE

1031414 HISANA P SHERIEF

1031416 AISWARYA S NAIR

1031468 ATHIRA ANIL

1031400 ASWATHI GIREESH

1030548 POORNIMA MOHAN M G

1030814 ARYA' S

1031499 RESNIN G PANICKER

1031015 ASWATHY C

1031454 ADARSHA TS

1031888 ABHIRAMIV A

1031438 NEENA CHITHRA KAILAS

Supplementary List
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

23/04/1994

22/02/2000

05/07/2000

17/07/2001

10/02/1997

21/05/1998

23/05/1998

29/04/2000

02/12/1994

02/05/1997

24/09/1997

22/09/1994

12/08/1997

21/06/1994

10/09/1997

16/06/1990

01/06/1996

14/10/1997

19/05/1990

16/09/1995

19/10/1995

11/02/2000

14/06/2001

30/03/1994

30/05/1989

11/02/1989

13/09/2001

19/06/2002

29/05/1991

EZHAVA

V-VISWAKARMA

SCCC-CHERAMAR

EZHAVA

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

EZHAVA

V-VISWAKARMA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

LC

SC-KURAVA

SCCC-CHERAMAR

EZHAVA

V-VISWAKARMA

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

V-VISWAKARMA

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA



No.

Junior Health Inspector Gr I
PATHANAMTHITTA

10

10

1031283 AJAY S

1031494 SONY CR

1031452 VIPISHA 'V

1031513 VISHNU VIJAYAN

1031410 KARTHIKA DEVIP M

1031443 JAYASREE K

1031447 ARYA MANMADHAN

1031512 MIDHUN SEKHAR

1031470 ARCHANA R

1031437 AKHILA K

1031504 RAGASREE S

1031916 SUNU BALAKRISHNAN

1031403 REMYAR

1031479 SUMAYYA FAISAL

1031446 LIBINA K

1031415 JESLAJ S

1031518 ASHNAMOL HAMEED

1032037 ASHIK MUHAMMED

1031511 RAFEENA MOL S

1031461 JITTA BASHEER

1031506 NAJIATH S

1032523 HISHAM HAMEED

1031002 ALFIYA A

1031649 ABIN SILASTIN

1030706 BINOOP R R

Scheduled Caste

Scheduled Tribe
Nil

Muslim

Latin Catholics/A.l

DOB Commy Remarks
28/09/1997 EZHAVA
19/11/1998 EZHAVA
05/05/1988 EZHAVA
02/04/2001 ScC-

Thandan(excluding
Ezhuvas and Thiyyas

wh

15/01/1992  SC-PULAYAN
23/03/1984  SC-KURAVA
30/06/2000 SC-PARAYA
01/06/1993 SC-VELAN
09/01/1995  SC-PATHIYAN
25/11/1992 SC-KURAVA
08/08/1997  SC-SAMBAVA
30/05/1986  SC-PARAVAN
25/05/1988 SC-PULAYA
13/03/1997 M-MUSLIM
24/05/1998 M-MUSLIM
23/01/1999 M-MUSLIM
15/03/1998 M-MUSLIM
18/10/1999 M-MUSLIM
17/01/1992 M-MUSLIM
22/02/1994 M-MUSLIM
16/11/2000 M-MUSLIM
16/11/2000 M-MUSLIM
23/04/1997 M-MUSLIM
25/10/1999 LC

30/05/1988 OBC-VELAANS
[VELAAN]



5 Junior Health Inspector Gr I
PATHANAMTHITTA

Viswakarma

1 1031475 ABHIRAMI C P 22/09/2000 V-VISWAKARMA
2 1033517 ARDHRA VIJAYAN A 20/11/1999 V-VISWAKARMA
3 1031502 RESMI MOHAN 10/09/1991 V-VISWAKARMA
SIUC Nadar
1 1030632 JUITHJR 10/08/1997  SIUC NADAR
2 1030255 VIJITHRA V 08/11/1989  SIUC NADAR
3 1031424 ANSU VINCENT 05/08/1993  SIUC NADAR
4 1030829 SAJAN S 11/02/1993  SIUC NADAR

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

1 1031488 SALU SUNNY 20/09/1997 SCCC-CHERAMAR
Dheevara
Nil
Hindu Nadar
1 1030163 RAKHI V M 26/05/1991  HINDU NADAR

Economically Weaker Section

1 1031481 JIJI JOY 02/09/1994 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
2 1030453 VIJITHAV S 22/05/1987 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
3 1031418 HARIKRISHNAN G 05/05/2000 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
4 1031594 VEENA ANILKUMAR 13/05/1996 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
5 1031425 REMYA KRISHNAN 27/08/1999 FORWARD SUB

CASTE (EWS)



6 Junior Health Inspector Gr I
PATHANAMTHITTA

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier . Candidates from the Ranked List will be
advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from
time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As
the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies,there is no guarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. Candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed.But Answer Scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's Official
website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five Only). The fee can be
remitted by e-payment through the portal. Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period
of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the
date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the Website of the Commission ie. on or before 28/10/2024.

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five
Only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR
sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of
the Commission ie. on or before 28/10/2024. Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy
of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will
not be issued.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their application
forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly
noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their application should intimate the fact to the District Officer, Kerala
Public Service Commission,District Office Pathanamthitta-689645 within one month from the Date of publication of the
Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information
regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application
in the format prescribed by the Commission addressed to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission,
District Office Pathanamthitta-689645 either directly or by post. The format is available in the Official website of the
Commission. Those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission, will
not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment should be duly attested by a Gazetted
Officer of State/Central Government with Signature,Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit
and a self attested Copy of an ID Proof bearing Photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for
relinquishment,along with the original Notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days
from the date of uploading of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the
requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of the Ranked List. After the
publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or
before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6) :- Since a common OMR test with common candidates was conducted for the post,the marks awarded to
the candidates included in the Ranked List will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including
NCA notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test. The result of rechecking of OMR answer
script will be intimated in due course, but photocopy of OMR script will be issued only after the publication of the
Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (7) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of
finalisation of last Ranked list included in the common test.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI -



No.

Junior Health Inspector Gr I
PATHANAMTHITTA

Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC -
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker

Section.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Pathanamthitta

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer

( By Order of the Commission )

ANTONY TENNISON
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, Pathanamthitta



