KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr II on Rs. 31,100 – 66,800/- in Health Services Department in Pathanamthitta District

Ranked List No.: 1016/2024/DOH Cat. No.: 479/2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr II (Cat .No. 479/2023) on Rs.31,100 – 66,800/- in Health Services Department in Pathanamthitta district, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the Common OMR Test held on 04.04.2024. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 04.10.2024

Rank	Reg.No Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
<u>Main List</u>					
1	1031119 VISHNUPRIYA G	03/01/1997	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)		
2	1031422 SHABANA BASHEER	30/10/1999	M-MUSLIM		
3	1031056 SALMA H	20/03/1995	M-MUSLIM		
4	1031176 NEETHU K	26/06/1993	EZHAVA		
5	1031417 SREELEKSHMI S	09/11/1999	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)		
6	1031196 NIMISHA M	06/04/1996	SC-PULAYA		
7	1031492 SHABANA SUBAIR	26/10/1998	M-MUSLIM		
8	1031536 SREELEKSHMI S	11/01/1996	EZHAVA		
9	1031490 SIBIN A S	27/03/2002	OBC-Nadar- belonging to Christian religious		
10	1031484 VIDHYA GANESH	31/05/1992	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)		
11	1032477 MARYAM FAZEELA	10/05/1998	M-MUSLIM		
12	1031449 PRANAV L	16/04/2001	EZHAVA		
13	1030663 BINOY SATHEESAN	17/01/2000	OBC-Nadar- belonging to Christian religious		
14	1032106 JESEENA NOUSHAD	07/05/2002	M-MUSLIM		
15	1030148 SARANYA J	02/02/1989			
16	1031471 NAVYA RAJ	18/06/2001	LC		
17	1031497 SAYTHYA SOMAN	16/05/1989			
18	1030278 ANJANA B S	06/05/1997	SC-CHERAMAR		
19	1033293 SREESHMA LAL	18/07/1997	EZHAVA		
20	1031493 AMRUTHA JYOTHI	03/10/1999	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)		
21	1031478 SONY K S	09/04/1991	EZHAVA		

 Ra	nk Reg.No	 Name	DOB	Commy	ANAMIHIII Remarks
22		MUHAMMED ASLAM	21/07/1994		
23	1031440	KAVYA J	28/03/2002	EZHAVA	
24	1031554	MEENU P S	31/05/1997	SC-PULAYA	
25	1030765	NANDU S R	24/01/1995	EZHAVA	
26	1030416	SHEMI N S	16/03/1990	M-MUSLIM	
27	1031408	BEEMAMOL K M	10/11/1999	M-MUSLIM	
28	1030423	ALFIYA S	15/05/2000	M-MUSLIM	
29	1031508	LAKSHMI M R	04/07/1998	EZHAVA	
30	1031434	MEENU S	16/05/1998	EZHAVA	
31	1031024	DEVIKA D R	15/10/1996	SC- Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh	
32	1031462	SOUMYA S	13/12/1998		
33	1031703	ANJANA SHAJI	29/10/1998	OBC-EZHAVATHI	
34	1031327	SACHIN S	09/09/1996	M-MUSLIM	
35	1031473	REMYA BHASKARAN	17/06/1993	SC-KURAVA	
36	1031234	ANASWARA P S	19/02/2000	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
37	1031404	AFSAL SHUHAIB	29/06/1998	M-MUSLIM	
38	1031074	ANUSHA A	08/12/1990		
39	1031456	MELVIN D S	19/02/2002	LC	
40	1030503	REMYA A	25/10/1990	HINDU NADAR	
41	1030239	NIMSHA N	02/07/1995	M-MUSLIM	
42	1031539	ASWIN G KRISHNA	02/03/1998	V-VISWAKARMA	
43	1031344	SARIGA B K	26/02/1999	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
44	1031517	DEEMA SHARAF	01/08/2001	M-MUSLIM	
45	1030152	HIMABINDHU H B	20/04/1999	D-DHEEVARA	
46	1031401	RESHMA R	04/07/2001	V-VISWAKARMA	
47	1031458	SUJITH MATHEW	21/12/2002		
48	1030946	ARCHA ANIL	21/07/1998	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
49	1031453	FARIHANA M P	29/05/1989		
50	1031442	FAHAD SHAJAHAN	23/08/2000	M-MUSLIM	
51	1031448	DHANNYA VENUGOPALAN	04/09/2003	EZHAVA	

Rank	Reg.No Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
52	1031004 FRANCEENA MARY	23/04/1994	LC	
53	1030506 MALAVIKA V S	22/02/2000	EZHAVA	
54	1031487 APARNA P	05/07/2000	V-VISWAKARMA	
55	1031500 CHINJU CHACKO	17/07/2001	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
56	1031467 MIDHUN MOHAN	10/02/1997	EZHAVA	
57	1033045 NASWEEHA P	21/05/1998		
58	1031189 SHAHNA N	23/05/1998	M-MUSLIM	
59	1031262 NAJMA R S	29/04/2000	M-MUSLIM	
60	1030824 AROMAL S S	02/12/1994	EZHAVA	
61	1031503 AMRUTHA V M	02/05/1997	V-VISWAKARMA	
62	1031836 ATHIRA K	24/09/1997	EZHAVA	
63	1031472 ARCHANA PRAMOD	22/09/1994	EZHAVA	
64	1030496 ATHIRA J S	12/08/1997	LC	
65	1031441 RANJU R	21/06/1994	SC-KURAVA	
66	1032211 ANMI JOSE	10/09/1997	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
67	1031032 LEKSHMI P	16/06/1990	EZHAVA	
68	1031407 PRASEEDA V A	01/06/1996	V-VISWAKARMA	
69	1032533 MUHAMMED SALAE	14/10/1997	M-MUSLIM	
70	1031414 HISANA P SHERIEF	19/05/1990	M-MUSLIM	
71	1031416 AISWARYA S NAIR	16/09/1995		
72	1031468 ATHIRA ANIL	19/10/1995	V-VISWAKARMA	
73	1031400 ASWATHI GIREESH	11/02/2000	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
74	1030548 POORNIMA MOHAN M G	14/06/2001		
	Supplementary L	<u>ist</u>		
	Ezhava/Thiyya/Billa	<u>ıva</u>		
1	1030814 ARYA S	30/03/1994	EZHAVA	
2	1031499 RESNIN G PANICKER	30/05/1989	EZHAVA	
3	1031015 ASWATHY C	11/02/1989	EZHAVA	
4	1031454 ADARSHA T S	13/09/2001	EZHAVA	
5	1031888 ABHIRAMI V A	19/06/2002	EZHAVA	
6	1031438 NEENA CHITHRA KAILAS	29/05/1991	EZHAVA	

 Rank	Reg.No Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
-	1031283 AJAY S	28/09/1997	EZHAVA	
8	1031494 SONY C R	19/11/1998	EZHAVA	
9	1031452 VIPISHA V	05/05/1988	EZHAVA	
	Scheduled Caste			
1	1031513 VISHNU VIJAYAN	02/04/2001	SC- Thandan(excluding Ezhuvas and Thiyyas wh	
2	1031410 KARTHIKA DEVI P M	15/01/1992	SC-PULAYAN	
3	1031443 JAYASREE K	23/03/1984	SC-KURAVA	
4	1031447 ARYA MANMADHAN	30/06/2000	SC-PARAYA	
5	1031512 MIDHUN SEKHAR	01/06/1993	SC-VELAN	
6	1031470 ARCHANA R	09/01/1995	SC-PATHIYAN	
7	1031437 AKHILA K	25/11/1992	SC-KURAVA	
8	1031504 RAGASREE S	08/08/1997	SC-SAMBAVA	
9	1031916 SUNU BALAKRISHNAN	30/05/1986	SC-PARAVAN	
10	1031403 REMYA R	25/05/1988	SC-PULAYA	
	Scheduled Tribe			
	Nil			
	<u>Muslim</u>			
1	1031479 SUMAYYA FAISAL	13/03/1997	M-MUSLIM	
2	1031446 LIBINA K	24/05/1998	M-MUSLIM	
3	1031415 JESLA J S	23/01/1999	M-MUSLIM	
4	1031518 ASHNAMOL HAMEED	15/03/1998	M-MUSLIM	
5	1032037 ASHIK MUHAMMED	18/10/1999	M-MUSLIM	
6	1031511 RAFEENA MOL S	17/01/1992	M-MUSLIM	
7	1031461 JITTA BASHEER	22/02/1994	M-MUSLIM	
8	1031506 NAJIATH S	16/11/2000	M-MUSLIM	
9	1032523 HISHAM HAMEED	16/11/2000	M-MUSLIM	
10	1031002 ALFIYA A	23/04/1997	M-MUSLIM	
	<u>Latin Catholics/A.I</u>			
1	1031649 ABIN SILASTIN	25/10/1999	LC	
	<u>OBC</u>			
1	1030706 BINOOP R R	30/05/1988	OBC-VELAANS [VELAAN]	

Rank	Reg.No Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks		
	<u>Viswakarma</u>					
1	1031475 ABHIRAMI C P	22/09/2000	V-VISWAKARMA			
2	1033517 ARDHRA VIJAYAN A	20/11/1999	V-VISWAKARMA			
3	1031502 RESMI MOHAN	10/09/1991	V-VISWAKARMA			
	SIUC Nadar					
1	1030632 JIJITH J R	10/08/1997	SIUC NADAR			
2	1030255 VIJITHRA V	08/11/1989	SIUC NADAR			
3	1031424 ANSU VINCENT	05/08/1993	SIUC NADAR			
4	1030829 SAJAN S	11/02/1993	SIUC NADAR			
	Scheduled Caste Converts to Ch	nristianity				
1	1031488 SALU SUNNY	20/09/1997	SCCC-CHERAMAR			
	<u>Dheevara</u>					
	Nil					
	<u>Hindu Nadar</u>					
1	1030163 RAKHI V M	26/05/1991	HINDU NADAR			
Economically Weaker Section						
1	1031481 JIJI JOY	02/09/1994	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)			
2	1030453 VIJITHA V S	22/05/1987	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)			
3	1031418 HARIKRISHNAN G	05/05/2000	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)			
4	1031594 VEENA ANILKUMAR	13/05/1996	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)			
5	1031425 REMYA KRISHNAN	27/08/1999	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)			

- NOTE (1): The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no quarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. Candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List
- NOTE (2):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's Official website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five Only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the Website of the Commission ie. on or before 28/10/2024.
- NOTE (3):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five Only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission ie. on or before 28/10/2024. Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.
- **NOTE (4)**:- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their application should intimate the fact to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office Pathanamthitta-689645 within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.
- NOTE (5): Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission addressed to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office Pathanamthitta-689645 either directly or by post. The format is available in the Official website of the Commission. Those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission, will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested Copy of an ID Proof bearing Photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original Notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of uploading of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.
- NOTE (6): Since a common OMR test with common candidates was conducted for the post. the marks awarded to the candidates included in the Ranked List will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test. The result of rechecking of OMR answer script will be intimated in due course, but photocopy of OMR script will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.
- NOTE (7): The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of last Ranked list included in the common test.
- E Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC Scheduled Caste, ST Scheduled Tribe, M Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI -

Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker Section.

(By Order of the Commission)

ANTONY TENNISON
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, Pathanamthitta

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Pathanamthitta

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer